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Welcome

Welcome to TEN Factory – the source for performance axle shafts, axle kits and components that 
you can trust today and in to the future. Developed by a well experienced drivetrain team, TEN 
Factory designs and engineers each product to strict quality and strength criteria providing the 
highest value in the industry. As part of Midwest Truck and Auto Parts’ Motive Gear division, TEN 
Factory is able to combine our Axle Shafts and Kits with Motive Gear’s extensive Ring and Pinion 
and drivetrain product line. This combination of product knowledge and experience is unmatched 
in the drivetrain industry.

TEN Factory: What does it stand for?

To put it simply, the TEN Factory name comes from our TEN Year Replacement Warranty on our 
axle shafts. It stands for high quality parts that are well engineered for performance, strength and 
durability. More importantly, it stands for an honest, hard working effort to earn your business 
and stand behind you after the sale.

Not Just A Name

Some “brands” are nothing more than bulk product imported at the lowest cost. While you may 
recognize the “brand” name on the packaging, without real drivetrain engineers and enthusiasts 
involved in the product, you’re simply buying the box. At TEN Factory, we are involved. We use 
our proprietary drawings, utilize exclusive processes and tooling and our products are regularly 
processed at Motive Gear’s in house Quality Assurance Lab – the only one in the industry!

Just Like You

The staff at TEN Factory and Motive Gear is made up of enthusiasts just like you. Off road adven-
tures, street performance, drag racing, circle track or somewhere in between – you’ll find us as 
participants or fans. We attend many events across the country and around the world, if you see 
us at a trade show or event, please stop by and say hi. We appreciate your input and your dedica-
tion to your hobby or sport. If you can’t make it to a show or event, please use our website 
(WWW.TENFACTORY.COM) to read the latest news or to contact us at TEN Factory.

For Ring & Pinion Sets and Complete  Drivetrain Accessories 
ask for a Motive Gear Catalog.

TM



TA
BL

E O
F C

ON
TE

NT
S

MODEL  30/44  CHROMOLY  FRONT  INNER  AXLES                                              

MODEL  44  CHROMOLY  FRONT  AXLE  KITS                                                                      

MODEL  30  CHROMOLY  FRONT  AXLE  KITS                                                              

MODEL  30/44  CHROMOLY  FRONT  OUTER  AXLES                                          

MODEL  30/44  FRONT  AXLE  TUBE  SEALS

MODEL  60  CHROMOLY  REAR  FULL  FLOAT  AXLES

MODEL  60  OUTER  FRONT  AXLES

MODEL  60  CHROMOLY  INNER  FRONT  AXLES

MODEL  35  AXLE  KITS

MODEL  44   AXLE  KITS

FORD® 9”  BRONCO  AXLE  KITS

MODEL  20  ONE  PIECE  AXLE  KITS

GM® 8.875” 12 BOLT PERFORMANCE CAR AXLE KITS

GM® 8.2”/8.5” 10 BOLT PERFORMANCE CAR AXLE KITS

GM® 7.5”/7.6” 10 BOLT PERFORMANCE CAR AXLE KITS

FORD®  8.8”  PERFORMANCE  CAR  AXLE  KITS

FORD®  TRUCK  REPLACEMENT  AXLES

FORD®  CAR  REPLACEMENT  AXLES

GM®  TRUCK  REPLACEMENT  AXLES

DODGE®  TRUCK  REPLACEMENT  AXLES

JEEP®  REPLACEMENT  AXLES
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GM®  CAR  REPLACEMENT  AXLES

TABLE OF CONTENTS:

Disclaimer: Parts listed in this catalog are not necessarily manufactured by the original equipment manufacturer and any reference to the trademarks or part numebrs of others are for cross refer-
ence informational purposes only. The photos provided herein are provided only for illustrative purposes. The actual products supplied may differ. The trademarks of others referred to herein are 
owned by their respectiveand are not affiliated in any way with Midwest Truck & auto Parts inc.™ or TEN FACTORY™.  World American®, Motive Gear®, Motive Gear Performance® are registered 
trademarks of Midwest Truck & Auto Parts, inc.™. Use of the ‘®’ in connection with a mark of Midwest Truck & Auto Parts, inc.™ indicates that the mark is registered in at least the united states. No 
representation is made with respect to the source of manufacture of any particular part. While every effort is made to provide accurate information, no guarantee is provided as to the accuracy of 
the information contained herein. We are not responsible for typographical errors.

©2009, Midwest Truck & Auto Parts, inc.™ All Rights Reserved.
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MG22129
MG22129ARB
MG22130
MG22130ARB
MG22139
MG22142
MG22131
MG22131ARB
MG22132
MG22132ARB
MG22145
MG22148
MG22152

Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30

76-81 Narrow CJ - Big Spline Upgrade
76-81 Narrow CJ - Big Spline Upgrade W/ARB
82-86 Wide CJ - Big Spline Upgrade
82-86 Wide CJ - Big Spline Upgrade W/ARB
72-81 CJ 
82-86 CJ
87-96 YJ  Big Spline Upgrade
87-96 YJ/TJ  Big Spline Upgrade W/ARB
97-up TJ Big Spline Upgrade
97-up TJ Big Spline Upgrade W/ARB
87-96 YJ Disconnect Eliminator
97-up TJ
07-Up Jeep JK

LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH

27.02”
27.02”
28.69”
28.69”
27.02”
28.69”
16.50”
16.50”
16.50”
16.50”
16.50”
16.50”
18.75”

14.14”
14.14”
15.82”
15.82”
14.14”
15.82”
32.31”
32.31”
32.31”
32.31”
32.31”
32.31”
34.45”

1.31”- 30
1.31”- 30
1.31”- 30
1.31”- 30
1.16”- 27
1.16”- 27
1.31”- 30
1.31”- 30
1.31”- 30
1.31”- 30
1.16”- 27
1.16”- 27
1.16”- 27

8.72”
8.72”
8.72”
8.72”
8.72”
8.72”
6.11”
6.11”
6.11”
6.11”
6.11”
6.11”
6.25”

1.16”- 27
1.16”- 27
1.16”- 27
1.16”- 27
1.16”- 27
1.16”- 27
1.16”- 27
1.16”- 27
1.16”- 27
1.16”- 27
1.16”- 27
1.16”- 27
1.16”- 27

5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X

MG22172
MG22170
MG22175
MG22176
MG22177
MG22173
MG22171
MG22174
MG22165
MG22155

Dana 44
GM 8.5
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44

73-78 GM 
77-87 1/2 Ton
69-79 F150/78-79 Bronco
68-79 F250
71-77 Bronco
73-80 Scout
74-79 Wagoneer
80-92 Wagoneer/Grand Wagoneer
Jeep Rubicon 03-06
07-Up Jeep JK

LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH

36.13"
35.46"
18.91"
18.62”
18.31"
32.91"
24.63"
25.74"
16.62"
33.64”

18.31"
19.15"
33.91"
34.75”
27.94"
14.07"
43.13"
42.06"
31.88"
18.72”

30
30
30
30
30

1.31"- 30
1.31"- 30
1.31"- 30
1.31"- 30
1.31"- 32

9.94"
9.94"
9.72"
9.72"
9.72"
8.72"
9.94"
9.94"
6.11"
6.25”

1.16"- 19
1.16"- 19
1.16"- 19
1.16"- 19
1.16"- 19
1.16"- 19
1.16"- 19
1.16"- 19
1.16"- 27

32

5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X

68017182AA

MG20209B
MG20220B
MG20109B
MG20120B
MG20210B
MG20221B
MG20110B
MG20121B
MG20113B
MG20124B
MG20129B
MG20130B
MG20136B
MG20137B

MG20134B
MG20135B
MG20105B
MG20116B
MG20106B
MG20107B
MG20118B
MG20108B
MG20119B
MG20111B

Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30
Dana 30

Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44

72-81 CJ
72-81 CJ
72-81 CJ - Big Spline Upgrade
72-81 CJ - Big Spline Upgrade
82-86 CJ
82-86 CJ
82-86 CJ- Big Spline Upgrade
82-86 CJ- Big Spline Upgrade
87-up LJ/TJ/XJ/YJ
87-up LJ/TJ/XJ/YJ
87-up LJ/TJ/XJ/YJ - Big Spline Upgrade
87-up LJ/TJ/XJ/YJ- Big Spline Upgrade
07 - Newer JK
07 - Newer JK

68-79 F250
68-79 F250
73-78 GM 1/2 Ton 71-77 Bronco
73-78 GM 1/2 Ton
71-77 Ford Bronco
68-79 Ford F150 78-79 Bronco
68-79 F150 78-79 Bronco
73-80 Scout
73-80 Scout
74-79 Wagoneer

RH Inner
LH Inner
RH Inner
LH Inner
RH Inner
LH Inner
RH Inner
LH Inner
RH Inner
LH Inner
RH Inner
LH Inner
LH Inner
RH Inner

RH Inner
LH Inner
RH Inner
LH Inner
LH Inner
RH Inner
LH Inner
RH Inner
LH Inner
RH Inner

14.14”
27.02”
14.14”
27.02”
15.82”
28.69”
15.82”
28.69”
32.31”
16.50”
32.31”
16.50”
18.75”
34.44”

34.75”
18.62”
18.31”
36.13”
27.94”
33.91”
18.91”
14.07”
32.91”
14.69”

27
27
30
30
27
27
30
30
27
27
30
30
27
27

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X

5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X

10 YEAR WARRANTYMODEL  30/44  CHROMOLY  FRONT  INNER  AXLES

MODEL  44  CHROMOLY  FRONT  AXLE  KITS 10 YEAR WARRANTY

MODEL  30  CHROMOLY  FRONT  AXLE  KITS 10 YEAR WARRANTY

Original equipment front axle shafts are designed for original equipment tire sizes 
and moderate off road use. When you upgrade your Jeep or 4x4, you need to upgrade 
your axle shafts. TEN Factory™ designs our front axle shafts to maximize strength 
and durability, and back them with an exclusive TEN-Year Replacement Warranty.

4340 Chromoly Material – High strength and ductility
Dual Heat Treated – puts the strength precisely where designed
Torque Equalizing Diameters – helps eliminate u-joint failure
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TEN PART #     MODEL   APPLICATION                                           SIDE       LH SIDE     RH SIDE       INNER     OUTER STUB    OUTER STUB        U-JOINT
                                                                                                                            LENGTH     LENGTH      SPLINE        LENGTH             SPLINE 

TEN PART#          MODEL    APPLICATION                                                              SIDE      LH SIDE     RH SIDE    INNER    OUTER STUB  OUTER STUB    U-JOINT
                                                                                                                                                    LENGTH    LENGTH    SPLINE        LENGTH           SPLINE

TEN PART #    MODEL    APPLICATION                                                      SIDE      LENGTH      INNER        U-JOINT
                                                                                                                                                           SPLINE
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Continued Next Page>



MG20104B
MG20126B
MG20127B
MG20128B
MG20133B
MG20140B
MG20141B

Dana 30/44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 30/44
Dana 30/44
Dana 44
Dana 30

87-up LJ/TJ/XJ/YJ
Ford
GM/Wagoneer
D30 CJ/D44 Scout
TJ/Rubicon
JK Rubicon
JK

Outer Stub
Outer Stub
Outer Stub
Outer Stub
Outer Stub
Outer Stub
Outer Stub

6.11”
9.72”
9.94”
8.72”
6.11”
6.25”
6.25”

27
19
19
27
30
30
30

5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X

68017182AA
5-760X
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10 YEAR WARRANTY

MG21102
MG21103
MG21104

30/44
30/44
30/44

JK/YJ/TJ/XJ without Vacuum Disconnect
JK/YJ/TJ/XJ without Vacuum Disconnect
JK/YJ/TJ/XJ without Vacuum Disconnect

LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH

RED
BLACK
SILVER

10 YEAR WARRANTY

AXLE TUBE SEALS
An updated design of a functional product that helps to keep mud and debris out of your 
front axle tubes, these TEN Factory Axle Tube Seals are available in Red, Black and Silver. 
Now fits YJ, TJ and JK front axles.

MODEL  30/44  CHROMOLY  FRONT  OUTER  AXLES

MODEL  30/44  FRONT  AXLE  TUBE  SEALS
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MG20122B
MG20112B
MG20123B
MG20114B
MG20125B
MG20138B
MG20139B

MG20115B
MG20132B

MG20440
MG20441

Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44
Dana 44

GM 8.5
GM 8.5

Dana 44
Dana 44

74-79 Wagoneer
80-92 Wagoneer
80-92 Wagoneer
Rubicon
Rubicon
JK Rubicon
JK Rubicon

77-87 1/2Ton
77-87 GM

Blank - 4340 Chromoly
Blank - 4340 Chromoly

LH Inner
RH Inner
RH Inner
RH Inner
LH Inner
LH Inner
RH Inner

RH Inner
LH Inner

LH Inner
RH Inner

33.19”
15.80”
32.12”
31.88”
16.62”
18.78”
33.50”

35.46”
19.15”

22"
39"

30
30
30
30
30
32
32

30
30

5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X
5-760X

68017182AA
68017182AA

5-760X
5-760X

5-760X
5-760X

10 YEAR WARRANTYMODEL  30/44  CHROMOLY  FRONT  INNER  AXLES
TEN PART #     MODEL    APPLICATION                                                     SIDE      LENGTH     INNER         U-JOINT
                                                                                                                                                           SPLINE

continued...
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TEN PART#        MODEL         APPLICATION                                                   SIDE          OUTER STUB   OUTER STUB    U-JOINT
                                                                                                                                                    LENGTH             SPLINE  

TEN PART #    MODEL    APPLICATION                                                       SIDE          COLOR



MG20600
MG20601

MG20662B
MG20661B

MG20663B
MG20664B
MG20662B
MG20665B

MG20660B
MG20661B

22" Blank
39" Blank

79-93 Dodge 
79-93 Dodge

78-79 Ford*
78-79 Ford*
83-91 Ford
83-91 Ford

78-91 CHEV/GM
78-91 CHEV/GM

RH
LH

RH
LH

LH
RH
LH
RH

RH
LH

22"
39"

15.98"
35.10"

18.66"
34.56"
15.98"
36.68"

17.67"
35.10"

35
35

35
35

35
35
35
35

35
35

5-806X
5-806X

5-806X
5-806X

5-806X
5-806X
5-806X
5-806X

5-806X
5-806X

MG20650B
MG20651B
MG20652B

Dodge, Chev, GM
Ford
Ford - Unit Bearing

LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH

12.00"
11.40"
9.39"

35
35
35

5-806X
5-806X
5-806X

*NOTE: 78-79 FORD® Inners Do NOT fit King Pin Design.

MODEL  60  CHROMOLY  REAR  FULL  FLOAT  AXLES 10 YEAR WARRANTY

MG31160CB
MG31161CB
MG31162C

Dana 60 Full Float Cut to fit
Dana 60 Full Float Cut to fit
Dana 60 Full Float Blank

 
LH/RH
LH/RH

34”- 36.5”
37”- 39.5”

39”

35
35

MODEL  60  OUTER  FRONT  AXLES 10 YEAR WARRANTY

10 YEAR WARRANTYMODEL  60  CHROMOLY  INNER  FRONT  AXLES
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The Model 60 Axle assembly has been an established upgrade for decades. It’s also 
become a standard of the axle aftermarket, due to readily available high strength 
differentials and gears. Now TEN Factory offers chromoly front and rear axle shafts 
to maximize the strength and durability of your Model 60.

4340 Chromoly Material – High strength and ductility
Dual Heat Treated – puts the strength precisely where designed
Available as “Blanks” – made to order custom shafts for unique applications
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 TEN PART #    APPLICATION         SIDE   LENGTH   SPLINE   U-JOINT 

  TEN PART #     APPLICATION                 SIDE     LENGTH   SPLINE   U-JOINT 

  TEN PART #      APPLICATION                             SIDE       LENGTH      SPLINE    
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  MG22125	   AMC 20	 76-82 CJ 1-Piece    LH/RH	   26.25 / 23.25         29	    5 on 5.5	 1/2" Press	      4.160	          SET 9	                   7689S	         8549S
  MG22126	   AMC 20	 83-86 CJ 1-Piece    LH/RH	   28.31 / 25.31         29	    5 on 5.5	 1/2" Press	      4.160	          SET 9	                   7689S	         8549S

  MG22135	   Dana 44     87-06 YJ/TJ/XJ                 LH/RH   29.75/29.25        30           5 on 4.5      1/2" Press      2.840	            SET 10                      34419	           32359
  MG22136	   Dana 44     87-06 YJ/TJ/XJ                 LH/RH   29.75/29.25        33 **     5 on 4.5       1/2" Press      2.840	            SET 10                      34419	           32359
  MG22137	   Dana 44     87-06 YJ/TJ/XJ                 LH/RH   29.75/29.25        35 **     5 on 4.5       1/2" Press      2.840	            SET 10                      34419	           32359
  MG22156	   Dana 44     07-UP JK Non-Rubicon  LH/RH   31.10/32.50        30            5 on 5         1/2” Press      2.828	            SET 10	 34419	           32359
  MG22157	   Dana 44     07-UP JK Rubicon           LH/RH          32.5               32            5 on 5         1/2” Press      2.828	            SET 10	 34419	           32359    

  MG22220	         9"          66-75 Bronco Small Bearing	           LH/RH	   27.25/29.62       28             5 on 5.5	   1/2" Press	        2.870	        RW508ER
  MG22222	         9"          66-75 Bronco Large Bearing	           LH/RH	   26.94/29.31       28             5 on 5.5	   1/2" Press	        2.870	        RW508ER
  MG22224	         9"          74-75 Bronco Large Bearing W/10" Brakes  LH/RH	   27.25/20.75       28             5 on 5.5	   1/2" Press	        2.870	           SET 20

All of our Performance Axle Kits include: Wheel Bearings, Wheel Seals and Factory Size Studs

 MODEL  35  AXLE  KITS 10 YEAR WARRANTY

 MODEL  44   AXLE  KITS 10 YEAR WARRANTY

 FORD® 9”  BRONCO  AXLE  KITS 10 YEAR WARRANTY

MODEL  20  ONE  PIECE  AXLE  KITS 10 YEAR WARRANTY

  MG22133	   Dana 35     87-90 Non- Clip                LH/RH    30.35 /28.85        30 *        5 on 4.5      1/2" Press         2.840                 SET 9                      42101                  32359
  MG22134	   Dana 35     90-UP C-Clip                      LH/RH    30.54 /29.04        30 *        5 on 4.5      1/2" Press         2.840                 5707	                                        8660S 
  MG22138	   Dana 35     90-UP C-Clip Chromoly   LH/RH     30.54/29.04        27           5 on 4.5      1/2” Press         2.840                 5707		                  8660S

Our Rear Axle Kits feature high manganese 1541H or 4140 chromoly material, 
depending on application. TEN Factory engineers each axle and kit for a specific 
vehicle, and are a “bolt-in” performance upgrade. These kits are complete with 
left and right axle shaft, axle bearings and seals, and wheel studs.

For an even stronger upgrade, step up to
TEN Factory BIG SPLINE Kits!

6
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* UPGRADE:  STOCK 27 SPLINES vs. BIG 30 SPLINES

** UPGRADE:  STOCK 30 SPLINES vs. BIG 33 or 35 SPLINES

TEN PART#  MODEL     APPLICATION      SIDE       LENGTH      SPLINE     BOLT          STUD          BREAK         BEARING         INNER SEAL         OUTER SEAL
                                                                                                                           CIRCLE         SIZE            PILOT             PART #               PART #                   PART #

TEN PART#  MODEL   APPLICATION                SIDE        LENGTH     SPLINE       BOLT          STUD          BREAK         BEARING         INNER SEAL    OUTER SEAL
                                                                                                                                     CIRCLE         SIZE             PILOT             PART #               PART #              PART #

TEN PART#  MODEL   APPLICATION                SIDE      LENGTH     SPLINE      BOLT           STUD       BREAK       BEARING          INNER SEAL      OUTER SEAL
                                                                                                                                  CIRCLE          SIZE          PILOT         PART #                 PART #                PART #

TEN PART#  MODEL    APPLICATION                                              SIDE      LENGTH     SPLINE        BOLT           STUD         BREAK          BEARING                                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                                                   CIRCLE          SIZE            PILOT             PART # 



MG22180
MG22181
MG22182
MG22183
MG22184
MG22185
MG22186
MG22187
MG22189

79-93 Mustang, 5 Lug Upgrade
79-93 Mustang, 5 Lug /Big Spline Upgrade*
79-93 Mustang
79-93 Mustang, 4 Lug /Big Spline Upgrade
94-98 Mustang
94-98 Mustang, 5 Lug /Big Spline Upgrade*
99-04 Mustang
99-04 Mustang, Big Spline Upgrade*
05-up Mustang 

LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH

29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.93
29.93
30.63
30.63

32.81/31.68

28
31
28
28
28
31
28
31
31

5 on 4.5
5 on 4.5
4 on 4.5
4 on 4.5
5 on 4.5
5 on 4.5
5 on 4.5
5 on 4.5
5 on 4.5

1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press

2.525
2.525
2.525
2.525
2.525
2.525
2.525
2.525
2.525

1.400
1.400
1.400
1.400
1.400
1.400
1.400
1.400
1.400

5707
5707
5707
5707
5707
5707
5707
5707
5707

8660S
8660S
8660S
8660S
8660S
8660S
8660S
8660S
8660S

* UPGRADE:  STOCK 28 SPLINES vs. BIG 31 SPLINES

All of our Performance Axle Kits include:  Wheel Bearings, Wheel Seals and O.E. Size Studs

PE
RF

OR
MA

NC
E  

CA
R  

AX
LE

  K
ITS

MG22103
MG22104

90-92 Camaro
93-96 Camaro 

LH/RH
LH/RH

30.31
32.00

28
28

5 on 4.75"
5 on 4.75"

12mm
12mm

2.780
2.780

1.400
1.400

5707
5707

8660S
8660S

MG22100                
MG22101
MG22102

65-67 Chevelle, 67-69 Camaro, 70-75 Nova 
68-72 Chevelle, El Camino, 70-81 Camaro 
73-77 Chevelle & El Camino

LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH

29.62
30.12
30.43

28
28
28

5 on 4.75"
5 on 4.75"
5 on 4.75"

7/16" Press
7/16" Press
7/16" Press

2.775
2.775
2.775

1.400
1.400
1.400

5707
5707
5707

8660S
8660S
8660S

68-72 Chevelle & El Camino, 70-72 Camaro
65-67 Chevelle, 67-69 Camaro, 68-72 Chevy II

LH/RH
LH/RH

30.06
29.56

30
30

5 on 4.75"
5 on 4.75"

7/16" Press
7/16" Press

2.775
2.775

1.400
1.400

5707
5707

8660S
8660S

GM Performance Axle Kits Except 7/16” and 1/2” Studs

GM® 8.875” 12 BOLT PERFORMANCE CAR AXLE KITS 10 YEAR WARRANTY

GM® 8.2”/8.5” 10 BOLT PERFORMANCE CAR AXLE KITS 10 YEAR WARRANTY

GM® 7.5”/7.6” 10 BOLT PERFORMANCE CAR AXLE KITS 10 YEAR WARRANTY

FORD®  8.8”  PERFORMANCE  CAR  AXLE  KITS 10 YEAR WARRANTY

Whether you’ve got a late model Mustang or a classic Chevy muscle car, 
TEN Factory Performance Car Axle Kits  are strong, reliable and affordable.  
Each kit is complete with left and right axle shaft, axle bearings and seals, 
and wheel studs, and backed with a TEN-Year  Replacement Warranty.

7

MG22109                
MG22110

  TEN PART #  APPLICATION                                                             SIDE         LENGTH       SPLINE         BOLT             STUD          BRAKE    BEARING  BEARING  WHEEL
                                                                                                                                                                                CIRCLE             SIZE            PILOT     SURFACE    PART #      SEAL #

  TEN PART #    APPLICATION       SIDE    LENGTH   SPLINE      BOLT             STUD        BRAKE     BEARING   BEARING   WHEEL
                                                                                                         CIRCLE            SIZE           PILOT      SURFACE     PART #      SEAL #
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  TEN PART #    APPLICATION                                                        SIDE    LENGTH   SPLINE      BOLT             STUD        BRAKE    BEARING   BEARING    WHEEL
                                                                                                                                                          CIRCLE            SIZE           PILOT     SURFACE      PART #       SEAL # 

  TEN PART #   APPLICATION                                                          SIDE    LENGTH   SPLINE      BOLT            STUD      BRAKE    BEARING   BEARING    WHEEL
                                                                                                                                                           CIRCLE           SIZE         PILOT     SURFACE      PART #       SEAL # 



MG25108
MG25110
MG25100
MG25101
MG25103
MG25104
MG25105
MG25106
MG25114
MG25115
MG25139
MG25220
MG25221
MG25222
MG25223
MG25224
MG25225
MG25102
MG25143
MG25144
MG25145 
MG25146

7.5
7.5
8.8
8.8
8.8
8.8
8.8
8.8
8.8
8.8
8.8
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

9.75
9.75
9.75
9.75

83-92 Ranger
83-92 Ranger 
83-86 F150/Bronco 
83-86 F150/Bronco 
87-96 F150/Bronco/E150 
87-96 F150/Bronco/E150 
97-up F150/Expedition
97-up F150/Expedition
95-up Explorer
95-up Explorer
93-97 Ranger
66-75 Bronco Small Bearing
66-75 Bronco Small Bearing
66-75 Bronco Large Bearing
66-75 Bronco Large Bearing
74-75 Bronco Large Bearing W/10" Brakes
74-75 Bronco Large Bearing W/10" Brakes
74-86 F150/E150
97-99 F150/Navigator/Expedition
97-99 F150/Navigator/Expedition
99-UP F150/Navigator/Expedition 
99-UP F150/Navigator/Expedition 

RH
LH
RH
LH
RH
LH
RH
LH
RH
LH
RH
LH
RH
LH
RH
LH
RH

LH/RH
LH
RH
RH
LH

26.25
29.12
31.06
33.18
31.06
31.06
31.75
33.37
27.62
30.50
27.25
27.25
29.62
26.94
29.31
27.25
20.75
31.84
33.37
31.75
31.75
33.37

28
28
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
31
34
34
34
34

5 on 4.5
5 on 4.5
5 on 5.5
5 on 5.5
5 on 5.5
5 on 5.5

5 on 135mm
5 on 135mm

5 on 4.5
5 on 4.5
5 on 4.5
5 on 5.5
5 on 5.5
5 on 5.5
5 on 5.5
5 on 5.5
5 on 5.5
5 on 5.5

5 on 135mm
5 on 135mm
5 on 135mm
5 on 135mm

1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press

12mm
12mm

1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press

12mm
12mm
14mm
14mm

2.525
2.525
2.870
2.870
3.415
3.415
3.415
3.415
2.795
2.795
2.525
2.870
2.870
2.870
2.870
2.870
2.870
2.870
3.430
3.430
3.430
3.430

Bearing

1.400
1.400
1.620
1.620
1.620
1.620
1.620
1.620
1.620
1.620
1.400
1.375
1.375
1.565
1.565
1.565
1.565
1.565
1.620
1.620
1.705
1.705

Bearing 

5707
5707
6408
6408
6408
6408
6408
6408
6408
6408
5707

RW507ER
RW507ER

SET20
SET20
SET20
SET20
SET20
6408
6408

R1561TV
R1561TV

8660S
8660S
8835S
8835S
8835S
8835S
8835S
8835S
8835S
8835S
8660S
51098
51098
3195
3195
3195
3195
3195

8835S
8835S

710105
710105

MG25116
MG25117
MG25154
MG25155
MG25156
MG25150
MG25151

8.8
8.8
8.8
8.8
8.8
9
9

79-93 Mustang
94-98 Mustang
99-04 Mustang
05-up Mustang 
05-up Mustang 
66-70 Mustang 67-70 Mustang Cougar 
66-70 Mustang 67-70 Mustang Cougar 

LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH

RH
LH
LH
RH

29.00
29.93
30.63
32.81
31.68
27.12
31.25

28
29
28
31
31
31
31

4 on 4.5
5 on 4.5
5 on 4.5
6 on 4.5
7 on 4.5
5 on 4.5
5 on 4.5

1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press

2.525
2.525
2.525
2.525
2.525
2.430
2.430

1.400
1.400
1.400
1.400
1.400
1.375
1.375

5707
5707
5707
5707
5707

RW207CCRA
RW207CCRA

8660S
8660S
8660S
8660S
8660S
9569S
9569S

MG27108
MG27125
MG27107
MG27112
MG27104
MG27105
MG27137
MG27113
MG27110
MG27129
MG27133
MG27109
MG27103
MG27140
MG27118
MG27106

7.5
7.5
7.5
8.5
8.5
8.5
8.5
8.5
8.5
8.5

8.875
8.875
8.875

9.5
9.5
9.5

83-89 S10 4WD
88-94 S10 2WD
88-98 S10 4WD
79-89 1/2 Ton 2WD
81-88 1/2 Ton 4WD
88-91 1/2 Ton 4WD Non IFS
88-00 4WD w/IFS Front
88-91 1/2 Ton 2WD
88-98 1/2 Ton 2WD/92-98 Suburban/94-98 Tahoe
99-05 2/4WD 1/2T/Tahoe/Suburban
65-69  12 Bolt Truck
70-81 1/2 Ton 2WD
70-81 12 Bolt 1/2 Ton 4WD 
81-91  3/4 Ton
88-98 4WD Semi-Float
88-98 1/2-3/4 Ton 

LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH

29.00
26.56
29.00
31.37
31.31
31.31
33.00
30.38
31.81
33.63
30.50
31.31
31.28
32.56
31.81
33.13

26
28
28
28
28
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
33
33
33

5 on 4.75
5 on 4.75
5 on 4.75
5 on 5.5
6 on 5.5
6 on 5.5
6 on 5.5
5 on 5.5
5 on 5.5
6 on 5.5
6 on 5.5
5 on 5.5
6 on 5.5
8 on 6.5
8 on 6.5
6 on 5.5

7/16" press
7/16" press

12mm
1/2" Press

7/16" press
7/16" press

14mm
1/2" Press

14mm
14mm

7/16" Press
7/16" press
7/16" Press
1/2" Press

14mm
1/2" Press

2.760
2.760
2.760
3.089
3.550
3.550
3.089
4.089
3.089
3.092
3.060
3.060
3.550
4.615
4.615
3.550

1.400
1.400
1.400
1.620
1.620
1.620
1.620
1.620
1.620
1.620
1.620
1.620
1.620
1.706
1.706
1.706

5707
5707

513023
6408
6408
6408

513067
6408

513067
513067

6408
6408
6408

R1561TV
R1561TV
R1561TV

8660S
8660S
4795S
8835S
8835S
8835S
4762N
8835S
4762N
4762N
8835S
8835S
8835S

710105
710105
710105 RE

PL
AC

EM
EN

T A
XL

ES

FORD®  TRUCK  REPLACEMENT  AXLES 10 YEAR WARRANTY

FORD®  CAR  REPLACEMENT  AXLES 10 YEAR WARRANTY

GM®  TRUCK  REPLACEMENT  AXLES 10 YEAR WARRANTY

TEN Factory Replacement Axles are designed as direct replacements 
for original equipment axle shafts without modifications. OE axles are 
typically made from a low cost material and designed for average use. 
TEN Factory Replacement Axles are made from High Manganese 1541H 
material, allowing a deeper and harder heat treatment. This allows us 
to back them with a TEN-Year Replacement Warranty.
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MG29100
MG29101
MG29102
MG29111

9.25
9.25
9.25
9.25

74-79 Truck/Ramcharger 4WD 75-83 Truck/Ramcharger 2WD 
4/84-93 Truck/Ramcharger
80-4/84 Truck/Ramcharger 
94-up 1/2 Ton Style

LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH

31.68
31.62
31.62
34.12

31
31
31
31

5 on 5.0
5 on 5.0
5 on 5.0
5 on 5.0

1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2" Press

2.830
3.560
3.560
3.090

1.620
1.620
1.620
1.620

6408
6408
6408
6408

8835S
8835S
8835S
8835S

MG31135
MG31136
MG31116
MG31117
MG31118

35
35

8.25
44

8.25

91-UP Jeep YJ/TJ/XJ
91-UP Jeep YJ/TJ/XJ
85-96 Cherokee XJ
71-80 Scout
97-UP Cherokee XJ

LH
RH

LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH

30.54
29.04
29.75
28.25
29.75

27
27
27
30
29

5 on 4.5
5 on 4.5
5 on 4.5
5 ON 5.5
5 on 4.5

1/2" Press
1/2" Press
1/2” Press
1/2” Press
1/2” Press

2.840
2.840
2.840
2.840
2.840

1.400
1.400
1.620
1.375
1.620

5707
5707
6408
SET10
6408

8660S
8660S
8835S
32359
8835S

RE
PL

AC
EM

EN
T A

XL
ES

DODGE®  TRUCK  REPLACEMENT  AXLES 10 YEAR WARRANTY

JEEP ® REPLACEMENT  AXLES 10 YEAR WARRANTY
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MG27126
MG27127
MG27136
MG27131
MG27121
MG27122
MG27123
MG27119
MG27120

7.5
7.5
7.5
8.2

8.2/8.5
8.2/8.5

8.5
8.875
8.875

90-92 Camaro
93-96 Camaro
98-up Camaro 3-Channel ABS
66-69 GTO/Firebird
65-67 Chevelle, 67-69 Camaro, 70-75 Nova
68-72 Chevelle, 70-81 Camaro
73-77 Chevelle & El Camino
68-72 Chevelle, 70-72 Camaro
65-67 Chevelle, 67-69 Camaro, 68-72 Chevy II

LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH
LH/RH

30.31
32.00
32.00
30.00
29.62
30.12
30.43
30.06
29.56

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
30
30

5 on 4.75
5 on 4.75
5 on 4.75
5 on 4.75
5 on 4.75
5 on 4.75
5 on 4.75
5 on 4.75
5 on 4.75

12mm
12mm
12mm

7/16" Press
7/16" Press
7/16" Press
7/16" Press
7/16" Press
7/16" Press

2.780
2.780
2.78

2.775
2.775
2.775
2.775
2.775
2.775

1.400
1.400
1.400
1.400
1.400
1.400
1.400
1.400
1.400

5707
5707
5707
5707
5707
5707
5707
5707
5707

8660S
8660S
8660S
8660S
8660S
8660S
8660S
8660S
8660S

GM®  CAR  REPLACEMENT  AXLES 10 YEAR WARRANTY
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Ten Factory and Motive Gear work with some of the best teams in racing to develop and test our 
products. From the ¼ mile to the deserts, our products are being put to the test! Check out some 
of the “Factory Teams” using Motive Gear, Motive Gear Performance and TEN Factory products in 
2009.

Cameron “PAB” Steele-as a former racer and Freestyle MX’er, Cameron turned his knowledge in to 
a career behind the camera and microphone. For over a decade he’s been a feature host of ESPN’s 
X Games, Winter X Games and pit reporter for the Indy Racing League. A Baja Champion, Cameron 
and his Desert Assassin’s desert racing team push the limits in the unlimited Trophy Truck Class.
      

A third generation racer from Southern California, Casey Currie grew up being competitive. Success 
in many forms of competition, including short course off road, AMA Supermoto, rock crawling and 
more have elevated Casey to the top of his class. Look for Casey racing around the country and on 
SPEED TV!

Heidi Steele set many records in 2008, winning a Championship in SCORE and Best In The Desert 
racing series. Heidi and her team also completed every mile of each SCORE race, earning the Toyota 
Milestone Award. Topping it all off, she was awarded DirtSports Magazine’s prestigious Driver Of 
The Year Award! Look for Heidi Steele to continue her winning ways in 2009.

Jeepspeed is a very competitive racing series based on production Jeep vehicles that race with off 
the shelf axles, gears and differentials. It’s a great series to test and prove the same components our 
customers run. Eric Filar, Austin Stobaugh and Jeff Belknap will campaign Jeepspeed in 2009 for Ten 
Factory and Motive Gear.

FACTORY TEAMS
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WAREHOUSES LOACATED IN:

Midwest Truck & Auto Parts inc.™ warrants that all new TEN FACTORY™ axle shafts, except as otherwise provided herein, will 
be free from defects in material and workmanship for the first 10 years or 100,000 miles, whichever occurs first.  ALL other TEN  
FACTORY™ products carry a 1 year, 10,000 mile warranty.  THIS WARRANTY WILL NOT APPLY IF ANY PART HAS BEEN MODIFIED, 
DAMAGED, OR IS DEFECTIVE AS A RESULT OF ANY ACCIDENT, MISUSE, IMPROPER INSTALLATION, NEGLIGENCE, REPAIR OR 
ALTERATION.

IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE EX-
CLUDED; THE ENTIRE RISK AS TO THE QUALITY AND PERFORMANCE OF SUCH PARTS IS WITH THE BUYER. SHOULD SUCH PARTS 
PROVE DEFECTIVE FOLLOWING THEIR PURCHASE, THE BUYER AND NOT THE MANUFACTURER, DISTRIBUTOR OR RETAILER, 
ASSUMES THE ENTIRE COST OF ALL NECESSARY SERVICING OR REPAIR.

THIS WARRANTY IS ONLY AVAILABLE TO THE ORIGINAL BUYER OF THE PART AND IS NON-TRANSFERABLE.

To make a warranty claim on parts, distributors should contact Midwest Truck & Auto Parts, inc.™ and individuals should 
contact their Midwest Truck & Auto Parts inc.™ distributor for a return goods authorization (RGA) number. NO returns will 
be accepted without a RGA number. All parts Should be returned to Midwest Truck & Auto Parts, inc.™ freight prepaid. Midwest 
Truck & Auto Parts, inc.™ will issue a credit equal to the original purchase price for all defective parts covered by this warranty. 
In the event that a warranty claim cannot be substanciated by Midwest Truck & Auto Parts, inc.™, the parts will be returned 
to the customer freight collect.

THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY 
IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND IN NO EVENT WILL MIDWEST BE 
LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY LABOR COSTS.

TEN FACTORY WARRANTY
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